505102722 09/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5149482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL JEFFERSON BRIGGS	08/17/2018
GEORGE MCGEE PERKINS	06/25/2018
EUGENE JOHANNES VAN WYK	06/25/2018
ERIC WILLIAM SCAMMELL	07/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0DW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15872162	
PCT Number:	US1813855	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)410-8258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712992062

Email: patents@reavescoley.com
Correspondent Name: REAVESCOLEY PLLC
Address Line 1: 1818 LIBRARY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

Total Attackments O	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Mills, Reg # 56,414/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. MILLS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004-017-02US

Total Attachments: 8

source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page1.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page2.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page3.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page4.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page5.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page6.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page7.tif	
source=1004-017-02US Assignment 2 Inventors to Cambridge Ltd - fully executed#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Samuel Jefferson BRIGGS, residing at 438 St. Anns Road, London N15 3JH, United Kingdom, and George McGee PERKINS, residing at Flat 13, 29 Occupation Road, Cambridge CB1 2LQ, United Kingdom, Eugene Johannes VAN WYK, residing at 101 Mill End Road, Cambridge CB1 9LB, United Kingdom, and Eric William SCAMMELL, residing at 26 Arber Close, Bottisham, Cambridge CB25 9DR, United Kingdom (each referred herein to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in the application(s) for patent filed in the United States, entitled MEDICAMENT DELIVERY DEVICES WITH WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY AND EVENT DETECTION, and which is a:

(1)	☐ provisional application (a) ☐ to be filed herewith; or (b) ☐ bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2)	 ∑ non-provisional application (a)
(3)	

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of England and Wales, and having its principal place of business at Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DW, United Kingdom (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

(a) the Invention(s);

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162 Page 2 of 8

- (b) the application(s) for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s), and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are not knowingly encumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162 Page 3 of 8

reviews, *inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162 Page 4 of 8

Date: <u>17/08/2018</u>

By:

Samuel Jefferson BRIGGS

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 17 08 2018

By:

Name: BON SKERRITT

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162

Page 5 of 8

Date: 25/0((2018

George McGee PERKINS

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 25/06/2018

Bv.

Name: EUG

van

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162 Page 6 of 8

Date: 25/06/2018

Ву:

Eugene Johannes VAN WYK

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 75/6/2018

Bv:

Name: GEORGE PERKINS

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162 Page 7 of 8

Date: 13/7/18

By: Cric William SCAMMELL

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 12/7/18

By: Chosh

Name: MILEEN FROST

Attorney Docket No. 1004-017-02US Application Serial No. 15/872,162 Page 8 of 8

Name: AYEEN PROST

Date: 72m) PUSUSY 2018	Ву:	Cambridge Consultants Limited Name: Title:
WITNESSED BY:		
Date: 22mg August 2018	Ву:	21 84024

RECORDED: 09/20/2018